NOFFICIAL C

TRUSTEE'S DEED THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY

Ross Cortes PIONEER BANK & TRUST COMPANY 4000 W. NORTH AVENUE - CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

The above space for recorders use only

THE GRANTOR, PIONEER BANK & TRUST COMPANY, as Successor Trustee to LAWNDALE TRUST & SAVINGS BANK, a corporation of Illinois, as Trustee under the provisions of a deed or deeds in trust, duly recorded and delivered to said corporation in pursuance of a trust agreement dated the 17th day of November, 1972, and known as Trust Number 5997, for the consideration of Ten and No/100 dollars, and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, conveys and quit claims to WALTER WALKER, HIS WIFE, SYLVENITA WALKER, INDIVIDUALLY, AND AS TRUSTEE FOR LUCILLE BANG WALKER, A MINOR, not as tenants in common, but as joint tenants, parties of the second purt, whose address is 11312 South Wallace Street, Chicago, Illinois the following described real estate situated in COOK County, Illinois, to wit:

Lot 4 in Block 21 in first Add. to Sheldon Heights a Subdivision, of the West half (1/2) of the Northwest quarter (1/4) of Section 21 Tow ship 37 North, Runge 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian (Except that part lying East of the West (33) Feet, South of the North (33) Feet, North of the South (33) feet, and West of a line 8 Feet West of the West line of the East half (1/2) of the East quarter (1/4) thereof, all in CCI.

Common Address: 11312 south Wallace Street, Chicago, Illinois

PIN: 25-21-119-020

94843269 Parameter

together with the tenements and ar purtenances thereunto belonging.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD unto said mary of the second part, said premises not in tenancy in common, but in joint tenancy forever.

SUBJECT TO: PIONEER BANK AND TRUST COMPANY LIEN FOR UNPAID LAND TRUST FEES IN THE AMOUNT OF \$710.00, CREATED BY THE TERMS OF TRUST AGREEMENT NO. 5997, IN FAVOR OF THE GRANTOR HEREIN.

This deed is executed pursuant to and in the exercise of the power and authority granted to and vested in said trustee by the terms of said deed or deeds in trust delivered to said trustee in pursuance of the trust agreement above mentioned. This deed is made subject to the lien of every trust deed or mortgage (If any there be) of record in said county given to secure the payment of money, and remaining un elemed at the date of the delivery hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Grantor has caused its corporate seal to be hereto affixed, and has caused its name to be signed to these presents by its vice president/trust officer and attested by its assistant secretary this 26TH day of SEPTEMBER, 1994.

> PIONE 3R BANK & TRUST COMPANY as Successor Trustee to Lawridale Trust & Savings Bank, --- as Trulley, re aforesaid, and not personally.

> > уи в чадашемилицат орисня

ASSIST INT AWARTARY

STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF COOK

} ss.

1. the understaned, a Notery Public in and her the County and State afterestid, DO MIRRITY CHATTEY, that the about 14 I, the undersigned, a Youary Public in and for the County and State aformsid, DO HURRISY CHATIFY, that the about an experiment of the President/Fruit Officer and Assistant Sensition of the PiONHERS HANK & TRUST COMPANY, as Successor Trainer to LAF VID LIT TRUST & SAVINS HANK, thensor, personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are substribed in the turguing Instrument as such Vice President/Trust Officer and Assistant Sensitive respectively, appeared before me this day in preson and exhaustedings that they signed and delivered the acid destrument as such or the substraint of the county and destrument for each owner, as sustedian of the corporate seal of said Corporation, caused the corporate seal of said Corporation to be affixed to said instrument as said Assistant Secretary's own free and vuluntary at and as the free and voluntary set of said Corporation for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

OFFICIAL SEAL ROSA IBETTE CORTES Notary Public, State of filmus My Commission Expires 3-14-98

Olven under my hand and Notary Seal,

Date SBPTHMBBR 26, 1994

Losa elbeth Colf

NAME

STRIBER

CTTY

E

FOR INFORMATION ONLY INSERT STREET ADDRESS OF ABOVE DESCRIBED PROPERTY HERE

성

성

provisions

Tar

INSTRUCTIONS

RECORDER'S OFFICE BOX NUMBER

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Coot County Clark's Office

Connected

140003 18AN 6940 09/28/94 14:35:00 DEPT-01 RECORDING

\$72°00

UNOFFICIAL COPY STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Pioneer Bank and Trust Company As Trustee u/t/a 1-5997

Dated:

74 T? ---

9/28/94

and not personally,	
Signature:	Grantor or Agent
Laura Hughes, Trus	t Officer
Subscribed and sworn to before me	OFFICIAL LEAL
by the said Leura Hughes	NOSA IDETTE COURSE !
this 28th of Captambar 19 94.	My Commission Expires 3-14-98
Notary Public Rosa Mothe Ports	
Notary Fublic	•
0-	
The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is eith corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business estate in Illinois a partnership authorized to do business cestate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person as acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the S	er a natural person, an Illinois s or acquire and hold title to real or acquire and hold title to real and authorized to do business or
Signamure:	ny as Trustee u/t/a 1,-5997
Laura Hughes - Trust Officer	Grutte or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said Grantee	
this 28th of September	OFFICIAL SEAL
<u>19</u> 94 .	S RUSA IBETTE COOPER >
Name Public Loss Classification Landers	State of mary
NUMLY FUUIC	earl 2 My Commission Capitonal-14.98 shows out
	tan pu minika ka 94848269 in ha
digramma di Mantana an	- 2 m Dr 1974 (1 - 1974 - 1974) - 1 m
NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false stood of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C mit and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequents (Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County)	stement concerning the identity stementor for the first offense of offenses, and the wanter of the second terms

**This Statement is made by Pioneer Bank and Trust Company only for the purpose of Recording a Deed of Resignation and the Statement shown on the reverse side hereof

is by this reference incorporated herein.

UNOFFICIAL COPY